OP \$40.00 1113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L. Perrigo Company		06/22/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vi-Jon, Inc.
Street Address:	8515 Page Ave
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1113404	NATURE'S GLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)727-2101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-727-2266

Email: bgerdelman@pcblawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard W. Gerdelman

Address Line 1: 165 N. Meramec, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard W. Gerdelman
Signature:	/Bernard W. Gerdelman/
Date:	02/15/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment of nature's glo mark (00495300)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0393

900099255

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made this 22nd day of June, 2007 by L. Perrigo Company, a Michigan corporation ("Assignor") to and for the benefit of Vi-Jon, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Assignee").

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the following trademark (the "Trademark"), including all goodwill associated with the Trademark and all registrations pertaining to the Trademark:

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration Number
NATIONAL OF O	72145024	1112404
NATURE's GLO	73145234	1113404

Assignor is the owner of the Trademark as shown on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

Assignor has not granted any licenses, nor made any other conveyances of the Trademark, any good will associated with the Trademark or any registrations pertaining to the Trademark, other than this assignment made to Assignee, nor does there exist as of the date hereof any security interest in, or other encumbrance of, the Trademark or any registration thereof.

Assignor covenants that it will cooperate in effecting the assignment made hereby, including the execution of any filings with any government agencies necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent of this document and the taking of any other reasonable actions necessary to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademark and the goodwill and registrations with respect thereto.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 02/15/2008

L. Perrigo Company

By: Andrew M. Solomon

Title: Assistant General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0394